
SAT 12 JUNE

MATCH PROGRAMME

12:00PM 2:30PM

12:30PM
CAP PREM ON KP2



team and Wellington United, this time in W-League action. After
conceding last minute goals in normal and extra time, I know our
girls are fizzing today for a performance to square that away.
Welcome to Maika and the United squad. I encourage everyone to
be at No.1 for 12pm to experience a high-quality football match. 

After that another epic match with our Men's 1sts facing a Miramar
side commonly being referred to as the best side in the country.
Starting at 35:1 odds in round one - I suspect there may have been a
few nervous punters when Merlin scored early in a match that stayed
1-1 for the majority before Miramar scored a winner. We respect
Miramar's talent (as we respect all teams in this league) - but we
will play with the freedom and fearlessness that has seen us perform
well in this league with a united squad led by Sam Smith.

We also have the reserves playing against Stoke's Valley on No.2 at
12:30, so welcome to Stokes Valley. Our Ressies are struggling on the
table presently but there's plenty of games in front of us and we
have the talent in the team to improve our position to be sure. Andy
Vines stepped down as coach during the week for personal reasons.
We thank Andy for his contribution in a tough job and look forward to
his continued contribution on the executive committee. We will cover
Andy in the meantime as we look for a suitable replacement.

... CONTINUED IN NEXT PAGE

Mike Hornsby, Chairman

Hi everyone and welcome to Karori Park for
community day and a triple header with our
top 3 sides on display. 

First up - a repeat of an epic Kate Sheppard
match last weekend between our Women's



Hopefully the sun is out for a great day at the park - the bbq is going
and I invite everyone to a special after match today when we will be
honouring 5 players for milestone caps.

As usual - thanks to our sponsors and volunteers and to Sweet
Louise for all the great work they do in our community. 

Cheers
Mikey 

Post a photo at the double header game, tag us on Instagram
(@watersidekaroriafc) and be entered to win a drink from the
bar and a WKAFC beanie!

Winner will be announced half-time at the Men’s First Team
match.

https://www.instagram.com/p/CP9wGPjADTh/






"It’s good to make my 50th league
appearance for the Wharf. The
teams changed a lot since I came
here but we’ve definitely solidified
our spot in the Central League. We’ve
got a good group of lads this year
with a lot of depth so I'll be looking to
make an impact in the game."

"Til now I couldn't have asked for a
better club to play for, it's been a lot
of fun over the years and I've been
fortunate enough to have the best
teammates. Shout out to everyone
involved in my time here, and to the
current squad - looking forward to
racking up another quality season.
Love this club. Up the Wharf!"

50 CAPS - 22/5/21
JARROD STANT

100 CAPS - 22/5/21
MEI BURDEN

"It's been cool to be part of this team
from the under 17s, to the Cap Prem,
and now being an established
Central League team. We’ve got a
really talented squad and can keep
improving over the coming seasons
and I’m really excited about the
future."

50 CAPS - 29/5/21
DOM MCCANN

https://www.instagram.com/p/CPUIGfTJwjz/
https://www.instagram.com/p/CPPneDtJU1A/
https://www.instagram.com/p/CPu2PI9pRvX/
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2021
SEASON
SCHEDULE

17 JUL
11:00AM

10 APR
2 - 1 L

8 MAY
3 - 2 L

7 AUG
12:00PM

12 JUN
12:00PM

31 JUL
2:30PM

24 APR
8 - 0 L

29 MAY
5 - 0 W

26 JUN
12:00PM

24 JUL
12:00PM

TBC
-

22 MAY
0 - 4 W

HOMEKEY: AWAY

SCHEDULE MAY CHANGE THROUGHOUT THE SEASON 

DOUBLE HEADER



Click here

Click here

https://www.instagram.com/p/CP9Zte8gTEP/
https://www.instagram.com/watersidekaroriafc/


2021
SEASON
SCHEDULE

HOMEKEY: AWAY

5 JUN
1 -3 W

27 MAR
2 - 1 L

17 APR
2 - 2 D

3 JUL
3:30PM

9 MAY
0 - 0 D

7 AUG
2:30PM
7 AUG
2:30PM

26 JUN
2:30PM

10 APR
2 - 3 W

1 MAY
2 - 4 L

24 JUL
2:30PM

29 MAY
4 - 2 L

28 AUG
2:30PM
28 AUG
2:30PM

SCHEDULE MAY CHANGE THROUGHOUT THE SEASON 

12 JUN
2:30PM

2 APR
2 - 1 W

24 APR
3 - 1 L

17 JUL
3:45PM

22 MAY
1 -0 W

14 AUG
3:00PM
14 AUG
3:00PM

x2 x2

x2x2

x2

x2

DOUBLE HEADER



Sam Morrissey Nigel Burn Sam Smith James Nimmo

Maggie Blackburn

Kaley Ward

Kate Flannagan

Jenna Barry

Ariana Gray

Lauren Owen (C)

#1 #2 #3

#4 #5 #6

SQUAD

Matt HawkeJodie Agent



Emma Kruszona

Sarah Willette

Eve Barry

Jayden Watts

Denise Gumabay

Sam O'Callaghan

Mei Burden

Nicola Ross

JJ Morrissey

Margot Ramsay

Leah Mitchell

#7

#10

#13

#11

#14

#16

#12

#15

#19

#8 #9



SQUAD

Gary "Gazza" Fisher Mike Hornsby Raphael Villareal Gavin Kelner

Sam Smith Sam Morrissey Andy Vines Curtis Jones

Henry Gray Gabe Cooper Jake Fawcett Tom Kirkland

GK GK GK #3



Conor Butler

Ben Lack

Jack Carter

Josh Murphy

Merlin Luke-Miny

Andrew Riley

Lewis Miller

Jarrod Stant

Luke Agalawatta

Stefan Cordwell

Jack Parker

Christian Johnson

Dom McCann Blake Driehuis Harry Fautley (C) Cai McLean

#4 #5 #6 #7

#8 #9 #10 #11

#12 #13 #14 #15

#15 #16 #17 #18



#19 #21 #22 #23

#24 #25 #26 #27

James Knott

Joel Restieaux

Cameron Healy

Oliver Fletcher

Jack Orchard

Jayden Gordon

Matt Peden

Konan Hey

NEXT DOUBLE HEADER IN 2 WEEKS!

SAT 26 JUN | 12:00PM | KARORI PARK
WAIRARAPA UNITED

SAT 19 JUN | 2:00PM | KARORI PARK
CHATHAM CUP MATCH VS STOP OUT 

SAT 26 JUN | 2:30PM | KARORI PARK
PETONE FC



THANK YOU TO
OUR SPONSORS

MATCH PROGRAMME CREATED BY VISUALIZD


